| Code | NAB |
|--------------|---------------------------------------|
| Company name | Nam A Commercial Joint Stock Bank |
| Date | 04/19/2024 |
| Subject | Change of Transaction Offices Address |

Content:

Nam A Commercial Joint Stock Bank disclosed the change of transaction offices address as follows:

1. Nam A Commercial Joint Stock Bank - Ninh Hoa transaction office:

- Old address: 10 Nguyen Hue street, Ninh Hiep ward, Ninh Hoa town, Khanh Hoa province.

- New address: 74 Nguyen Thi Ngoc Oanh street, Ninh Hiep ward, Ninh Hoa town, Khanh Hoa province.

2. Nam A Commercial Joint Stock Bank – Phu Nhuan transaction office:

- Old address: 26A Phan Dang Luu street, ward 6, Binh Thanh district, HCM city.

- New address: 49B – 49C Phan Dang Luu street, ward 3, Binh Thanh district, HCM city.